PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.	09/07/2010
ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE CAPITAL INVESTORS, L.P.	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONICHE TEORANTA	
Street Address:	272 E. DEERPATH ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 304	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5019583
Patent Number:	5466700
Patent Number:	5599938
Patent Number:	5866591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36092

PATENT

REEL: 024973 FRAME: 0268

\$160.00 5019583

501288177

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Total Attachments: 4 source=36092#page1.tif source=36092#page2.tif source=36092#page3.tif source=36092#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024973 FRAME: 0269

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of September 7, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between Roundtable Healthcare Capital Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("RHP") and Roundtable Healthcare Capital Investors, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("RHI," and together with RHP, collectively, the "Secured Party") and Bioniche Teoranta, a company incorporated under the laws of Ireland with number 130418 (the "Grantor"), with its principal office at Inverin, Co. Galway. Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined in this Release, have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Facilities Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Facilities Agreement, dated December 16, 2008 (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Facilities Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Facilities Agreement, Secured Party and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 16, 2008 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted, assigned, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Secured Party a Security upon all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Ultiva Intellectual Property (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on December 16, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021985/0302; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, releases, reassigns, conveys and transfers any and all Security it has in the Ultiva Intellectual Property.

Upon Grantor's request and expense, Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 024973 FRAME: 0270 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: RoundTable Healthcare Capital Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its General Partner

By: RoundTable Healthcare Capital Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its General Partner

Name: David J. Koo

Title:

ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE CAPITAL INVESTORS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: RoundTable Healthcare Capital Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its General Partner

By: RoundTable Healthcare Capital Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its General Partner

By:

Name: David J. Koo

Title:

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Applic. No./ Filing Date
N-PHENYL-N-(4POPERIDINYL)AMIDES	U.S.	5019583 5/28/1991	07448497 12/11/1989
ANESTHETIC USE OF N-PHENYL-N	U.S.	5466700	08114032
(4PIPERIDINYL)AMIDES		11/14/1995	8/30/1993
A PROCESS FOR PREPARING A	U.S.	5599938	08287910
PIPERIDINE DERIVATIVE		2/4/1997	8/9/1994
STABLE FORUMLATIONS OF	U.S.	5866591	08926930
REMIFENTANIL		2/2/1999	9/10/1997

RECORDED: 09/13/2010